would increase/decrease the net assets available to pay benefits as follows:

Currency Risk - The risk to which the pension fund is exposed to fluctuations in foreign currency exchange rates.

The pension fund has the ability to set up a passive currency hedge where these risks are perceived to be adverse. As at 31
March 2017 the Fund had no currency hedge in place for those managers who do not hedge their own portfolios. The
following table summarises the fund's currency exposure as at 31 March 2017 and as at the previous period ending 31 March
2016.

Interest Rate Risk Sensitivity Analysis
The fund recognises that interest rates can vary and can affect both income to the fund and the value of net assets available
to pay benefits. A 100 basis points (1%) movement in interest rates is consistent with the level of sensitivity applied as part of
the fund's risk management strategy.

The analysis that follows assumes that all other variables, in particular exchange rates remain constant, and shows the effect
in the year on the net assets available to pay benefits of a +/- 1% change in interest rates.

51

Assets exposed to currency risk Asset Value
31 March 2017

Potential market
movement Value on increase Value on decrease

7.90%
£000's £000's £000's

Overseas Managed Funds 106,344 8,401 114,745 97,943
Private Equity/Infrastructure 54,130 4,276 58,406 49,854

160,474 12,677 173,151 147,797

Assets exposed to currency risk Asset Value
31 March 2016

Potential market
movement Value on increase Value on decrease

6.08%
£000's £000's £000's £000's

Overseas Quoted Securities 25,262 1,536 26,798 23,726
Overseas Index-Linked Bonds 16,871 1,026 17,897 15,845
Overseas Managed Funds 149,059 9,063 158,122 139,996
Private Equity/Infrastructure 49,928 3,036 52,964 46,892

241,120 14,660 255,780 226,460

Summary Rating Balances as at
31 March 2017 Rating Balances as at

31 March 2016
S&P £000's S&P £000's

Money market funds
Northern Trust Global Sterling Fund A AAAf S1+ 200 AAAf 100
Bank current accounts
Lloyds A 1,911 A 402
NatWest (Capita) 0 BBB+ 1,077
Total 2,111 1,579

Refinancing risk
The key risk is that the fund will be bound to replenish a significant proportion of its financial instruments at a time of
unfavourable interest rates. The fund does not have any financial instruments that have a refinancing risk as part of its
investment strategy.

Notes to Pension Fund Accounts

Credit Risk - Credit risk represents the risk that the counterparty to a transaction or a financial instrument will fail to discharge
an obligation and cause the fund to incur a financial loss. The market values of investments generally reflect an assessment of
credit in their pricing and consequently the risk of loss is implicitly provided for in the carrying value of the fund’s financial